STATE OF MINNES OTA

DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

BANKING DIVISION

IN THE MATTER OF THE Liquidation of the Fermero & Merchants State Bank, Noufoldon, Marshall County, Managota

STATE OF MINNESOTA)

COUNTY OF RAMSEY

I, Elmer A. Benson, Commissioner of Banks of the State of Minnesota, do hereby appoint

SS

T. B. REALY

Special Deputy Examiner, as my agent to assist me in the duty of the liquidation and distribution of the assets of the **Farmers** & **Ecrohants** State Bank, Nowfolden, Minnesota.

His duties will be such as are usually performed by the persons in charge of the winding up of the affairs of an insolvent bank, and also such duties as may be assigned to him from time to time by the Commissioner of Banks, and his general duties also may be defined and limited from time to time by the Commissioner of Banks.

> WITNESS My Hand and Seal this . 10th day of January, A. D. 1955, at my office in the City of Saint Paul, Minnesota.

ELMER A. BENSON Commissioner of Banks of the State of Minnesota

By Robt. D. Beery Examiner in Charge of Liquidation

7298

to contactil vovatil fattood TI LIU WILLE SAUTAN DEL UL N.S. MAR CORTES State and A STAT ST.L.L. 1.1 rist in tarif. I 1118 ETTER LEADIN · vetil* 65 . Aca? 1 *** STATE OF MINISOTA BLAMMAE JUNE JS 1 JUNE FEB 4 - 1935 00 MAIN CPEARSTA DEFARTMENT OF COMMERCE 1997 BANKING DIVISION I hereby certify that the within horizonent less beer concrete by a which the original indication of the end correct copy of the allowa-the ment which was filed in this is an on the <u>3</u> () 같이 5-. A. D. 1336 a 10 at NH. E. A. DENSON, COMMESIONER OF BANKS, Roar Bury i obt. D. Berry, 2.57 KExaminer in Charge of 1.....

77298

2

er dafaga or marsh ma

. 270 2